

## BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

# Office of the Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science

Ref. No.: PGFC/BKU/EID(36)/2022 Date. 01/09/2022

#### **NOTIFICATION**

The students of 3rd semester for the academic year 2022- 23 are directed to submit their option for the course code 305 EID (Choice based Elective Course- Minor other than Department) in the office of the undersigned i.e. Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science, Bankura University on and from 5<sup>th</sup> September to 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 at 12 Noon to 3 p.m. During submission of the option for Course Code 305 EID the Students have to follow the directions given below:

- 1. The option for the above purpose will be entertained only on first come first served basis.
- 2. The option can be given only in the duly prescribed format attached herewith.
- 3. Please download the format as said, provide the necessary information and submit the same in the Room No. 108 in the Administrative Building.
- 4. The students have to follow the time constraint provided above.
- 5. Maximum intake of each department is 60 students

Sd/Prof.(Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy
Secretary (Addl. Charge), F.C. for P.G. Studies in
Arts & Science

Copy Forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council of P.G. Studies in Arts, Science etc, BKU
- 3. All HoDs/ TiCs of the P.G. Departments of the Bankura University for intimation and communication to students of their respective departments
- 4. Controller of Examinations, Bankura University
- 5. Assistant Registrar, Bankura University
- 6. System Administrator, Bankura University with a request to upload the notice in the University website.
- 7. Guard File

Sd/Prof.(Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy
Secretary (Addl. Charge), F.C. for P.G. Studies in
Arts & Science



## **BANKURA UNIVERSITY**

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

### Office of the Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science

### Format for 305 EID (Choice based Elective Course- Minor other than Department)

Name of the Student	
UID No.	
CI D IIIV	
Class Roll No.	
Department	
EID Subject Preference	1.
	2.
	3.

Signature of the Candidate